COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS OFFERED BY INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.285(4)

CASE NO. 2019-00366

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.'S FORMAL CONFERENCE NOTICE

Pursuant to the Commission's February 6, 2020 Order in this proceeding, Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. ("Delta") gives notice that Denisa King, Director – Treasury for Delta, will be present at the February 25, 2020 formal conference to respond to inquiries from Commission Staff and the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through the Office of Rate Intervention. Ms. King, who aids in the administration of Delta's home energy assistance program, will be available to provide information regarding Delta's program. Jenny Lowery Croft will likewise be present at the conference and available to respond.

Dated: February 18, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

Joursa H. Braun

Monica H. Braun monica.braun@skofirm.com Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KY 40507 Telephone: (859) 231-3000 Facsimile: (859) 246-3643 Counsel for Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to certify that Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.'s February 18, 2020, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on February 18, 2020; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original copy of this filing in paper medium will be filed by hand-delivery with the Commission within two business days from the date of the electronic filing.

Mania H. Braun

Counsel for Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.